PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3389612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL STEVEN WALLACE	06/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enviro Water Minerals Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	9950 Cypresswood Drive, Ste. 330	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14730043
Application Number:	62007342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281.970.4545

Email: kantor@fyiplaw.com, shepard@fyiplaw.com, docket@fyiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLETCHER YODER C/O ENVIRO WATER MINERALS

Address Line 1: PO BOX 692289

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENVO:0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW L. KANTOR
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew L. Kantor/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=ENVO0014_Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment_09JUN2015#page1.tif source=ENVO0014_Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment_09JUN2015#page2.tif source=ENVO0014_Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment_09JUN2015#page3.tif

PATENT 503342992 REEL: 035811 FRAME: 0717

COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

	SYSTEM.	AND METHOD F SEPARA		REGENERATING NRESIN	AN ION	
	the specifi	cation of which is a	ittach	ed hereto OR		
Ø	14/730,04: amended ((I hereby a	United States application or PCT international application number 14/730,043 filed on June 3, 2015, as amended on [date] (if applicable). (I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to				
The above-i		, ,		nd filing date of the ap horized to be made	•	KBOWN.)
				inal joint inventor o	·	vention in the
I hereby actunder 18 US	knowledge th IC § 1001 by	at any willful false fine or imprisonme	e stat int of	ement made in this	s declaration 5) years, or bo	is punishable oth.
application a information v	is defined in a which became	37 CFR § 1.56, inc	duding	which is material g, for continuation-in filing date of the pri	n-part applicat	ions, material
In accordance and/or for of	ce with my o her good and	bligation(s) arising valuable considen	unde ation	r an employee agr of which I acknowle	eement, other dge receipt, I,	agreements,
Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Paul	Steven	Wallace	of	Katy	TX	US
hereby sell a	ind assign to:					
Name of Cor	mpany: E	nviro Water Mineral	ls Com	ipany, Inc.		

PATENT REEL: 035811 FRAME: 0718

1

Address: 9950 Cypresswood Drive, Ste. 330, Houston, TX 77070

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns my entire rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made and conceived by me described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
United States of	Provisional	62/007,342	June 3, 2014	MINERAL
America				RECOVERY
				SYSTEM
United States of	Non-	14/730,043	June 3, 2015	SYSTEM AND
America	Provisional			METHOD FOR
				REGENERATING
				ANION
				SEPARATION
				RESIN

(I hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR	
Signature: Paul Steven Wallace	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	···
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF HARRIS	
Steven Wallace, to me personally known a assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/st the purposes therein set forth.	efore me personally came the above-named Paul is the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his/her own free will for (Notary Public)
SERIJAMIN G JOHNSON Ny Commission Expires Aug S. 2015	

RECORDED: 06/09/2015

3